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…to better understand private philanthropy 
for development in the context of: 

Why does the OECD work on philanthropy? 

…to update the 2003 OECD report on Philanthropic 
Foundations and Development Co-operation 



• A major cornerstone of the report, but also part of the OECD 
broader efforts to: 

o Enhance the coverage and quality of the OECD statistics on financing for sustainable 
development beyond ODA 

o Get a better understanding of the ‘big picture’ of resource flows to developing 
countries 

• Structured in two questionnaires: 
o Data questionnaire (applying OECD statistical standards) 

o Qualitative questionnaire 

• Conducted by the OECD Network of Foundations Working for 
Development (netFWD) and OECD Development Co-operation 
Directorate  

 

Data collection 



USD 24 billion of giving in 2013-15  
by 143 foundations 

United States 
74% 

Europe 
17% 

Elsewhere 
9% 



• Highlights how much foundations contribute to 
development  

• Looks at how foundations partner with other developing 
actors, such as governments, donors and non-
governmental organisations 

• Challenges what we think we know about foundations and 
development 

Report 



Philanthropy is relatively modest when 
compared to ODA… 

OFFICIAL DEVELOPMENT 
ASSISTANCE  

(ODA) 

USD 462 billion 

Non-concessional official 
flows 
USD 14 billion 

Foundations’ giving for development 
USD 24 billion 

2013-2015 average, current prices 
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…but key in some sectors, such as health 

USD billion 
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Health is by far the main sector foundations give 
to, mainly because of Gates 

USD billion 
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Philanthropic giving is rather concentrated 

11 627 

748 725 
666 
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533 
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Africa is the main beneficiary region 

Africa 
28% 

Asia 
17% 

Latin 
America 

8% 

Europe 
2% 

Oceania 
0.1% 

Global, 
unallocated 

45% 

2013-15 
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India is the main beneficiary country 
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2/3 of funds go to middle-income countries 4 



USD BILLION 

5 Foundations invest through well-known large 
organisations 



6 
Only a few foundations provide core or  
un-earmarked funding 



1% 

23% 

62% 

6% 

9% 

Less than  

a year 

1-2 years 

3-5 years 

6-9 years 

10 years  

or more 

7 Long-term commitments are quite rare 



8 Foundations value working with the public sector 



74% 

65% 

65% 

56% 

54% 

49% 

37% 

33% 

26% 

 Annual budget

Grantmaking strategy and priorities

Grantmaking process

Searchable grants database

Case studies

Endowment

Strategic plan

Programme evaluations

Overall foundation performance Financial information 

Grantmaking strategy 

Performance measurement 

9 Foundations are very cautious about sharing data 



EVALUATION OF PROGRAMMES EVALUATION OF FOUNDATIONS PERFORMANCE 

10 Foundations are only starting to invest in impact 
evaluations 



THANK YOU. 


